
 
 

PLANRVA – EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
MEMBERSHIP - FY25  

 
Town of Ashland 

 
Henrico County  

 
Daniel McGraw, Chair   
804-647-9958 
dmcgraw@ashlandva.gov 
 

Tyrone E. Nelson 
804-501-4208 
varina@henrico.us 
 

Charles City County 
 

New Kent County  
 

Byron M. Adkins, Sr.  
badkins@co.charles-city.va.us 
 

Jordan Stewart, Vice Chair 
804-301-2203 
jtstewart@newkent-va.us 
 

Chesterfield County 
 

Powhatan County  
 

Jim Ingle 
804-768-7398 
inglej@chesterfield.gov 
 

Steve W. McClung  
804-892-4268 
smcclung@powhatanva.gov 

Goochland County  
 

City of Richmond 
 

Neil Spoonhower  
804-316-5584 
nspoonhower@goochlandva.us 

Dr. Cynthia I. Newbille   
804-646-3012 
Cynthia.newbille@richmondgov.com 
 

Hanover County  
 

Sean M. Davis  
804-746-5648 
smdavis@hanovercounty.gov 
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